Increase In rate of 1 USO against Rs by 10%
Oeaease in rate of 1 USO ar,ainst Rs. by 10%

Impact on pro!H borore w
Year ended Year ended

March 31, 2023 March 31. 2022

co Charte

\M AAC-4

red Ac7ou

0<1c•2�-'!>
Kolkotr.1.

(4.24)
424

Rs lncrores
Impact on profit alter tu
Year ended Year ended

March 31, 2023 March 3 1, 2022
- (3 17)
- 3,17

TATA STEEL LONG PRODUCTS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statements

b. Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk thal the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in marl<et interest rates The Company's exposure to the risk of changes
in mar1<et interest rates relates primarily to the Company's long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, Jhe
Company's profit before tax and profit after tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows

Rs In crores
lmoact· on prom before tu Impact on orom after lax

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points (6.89) (6.89) (5.16) (5.16)
Decrease In Interest rate by 100 basis points 6.89 6 _89 5.16 5,16

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest r.ito acrass all yield curves. This calculation afso assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has
been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily reprasehtative of the average debt outstanding during the period

(iv) Securities Price risk

The Company is exposed 10 price risks arising from fair valuation of Company's investment in mutual funds The carrying amount of the Company's investments designated as at fair value through

[…]

tax and profit after tax is due to changes in th� fair value of monetary assets and liabilities The Group's exposure to foreign currency changes for all currencies other than US Dollars
is  not material.

Rs in crores
Impact on profit Impact on profit

before tax after tax

Year ended Year ended
March 31, 2023 Marc!! 31, 2023

lncrE.Js.e ln rate of 1 USO against Rs. by 10%
Decrease in rate of 1 USO against Rs. by 10%

TATA STEEL LONG PRODUCTS LIMITED
Notes to _the Conaolldated financial statements

b. Interest rate risk
Interest rale risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates The Group's exposure to the risk
of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to lhe Group's long-teri,, debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held
constant, the Group's profit before tax and profit after tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as foHows

Rs. in crores
Impact on profit Impa ct on profit

before tax after tax
Year ended Year ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2023

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points (6.89) (5.16)
Decrease in lnleresl rate i,y iOO basis poinls 6.89 5.16

The rtsk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation also assumes lhat \he cnange occurs at the balance sheet
dl;to and h85 been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding a• at that date The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the avcr3lle debt outstanding during
\ho period

(Iv) Securities Price risk

The Group is e>q:XJsed to price risks arising from fair valuation of Group·s investment in mutual funds The carrying amount of the Group's investmenls designated as at fair value
through profit or loss at the end of the reporting period (Refer Note no 8{ri)I.